
Name Organization Program Phone # Email
Gary Abernathy DOL/ESD - Youth Hiring Center AK Youth First 907-742-8922 gary.abernathy@alaska.gov
Angelina Ahrens HSS/Juvenile Justice WIA Youth 907-269-3855 angelina.ahrens@alaska.gov
Kathlynn Andrews Mountain View Alaska CTSO AK Youth First 907-748-1599 kathlynn.andrews@acsalaska.net
Jenny Bear Mat-Su Borough School District WIA Youth 907-746-9257 Jenny.Bear@matsuk12.us
Shane Bannarbie Alaska Military Youth Academy WIA Youth 907-384-6330 shane.bannarbie@alaska.gov
Nicola Belisle DOL/ESD - Kodiak AK Youth First 907-486-3105 nicola.belisle@alaska.gov
Verda Benson Amundsen - Career Skills Institute WIA Youth verda@aecak.org
Shelley Berry Anchorage School District AK Youth First 907-742-4479 berry_shelley@asdk12.org
Janneth Bronyraur DOL/ESD AK Youth First 907-465-5956 janneth.bronyraur@alaska.gov 
Jennifer Brown Boys & Girls Clubs of Southcentral Alaska AK Youth First 907-770-7321 jbrown@bgcalaska.org
Jeff Budd DOL/ESD - Sitka AK Youth First 907-747-6921 jeffrey.budd@alaska.gov
Lisa Campbell Mat-Su Borough School District WIA Youth 907-373-1600 lisa.campbell@matsuk12.us
Dawnn Catt The Learning Cafe/KHS (KIBSD) Denali Training Fund Youth 907-481-2512 dcatt01@kodiakschools.org
Ralph Champion McLaughlin Youth Center WIA Youth 907-261-4399 ralph.champion@alaska.gov
Katina Charles Tanana Chiefs Conference AK Youth First 907-452-8251 katina.charles@tananachiefs.org
Carla Copenhaver DOL/Division of Vocational Rehanilitation 907-269-3583 carla.copenhaver@alaska.gov
Elizabeth Dahl Southeast Regional Resource Center WIA Youth 907-586-5718 elizabethd@serrc.org
Ray DePriest Mat-Su Borough School District WIA Youth 907-746-9238 Ray.DePriest@matsuk12.us
Julie Donahue DOL/ESD - Fairbanks WIA Youth 907-451-3172 julie.donahue@alaska.gov
Luke Fortier Yaakoosge Daakahidi High School AK Youth First 720-256-3779 luke.j.fortier@gmail.com
Carmen Franchino Amundsen - Career Skills Institute WIA Youth 907-262-9055 carmen@aecak.org
Heidi Frost Governor's Council on Disabilities & Special Education AK Youth First 907-269-8926 heidi.frost@alaska.gov
Stephanie Fullwood Nine Star Enterprises WIA Youth 907-743-6074 stephanief@ninestar.com
Elycia Gronn The Learning Cafe (KIBSD) WIA Youth 907-481-6247 egronn02@kodiakschools.org
Roger Hamacher Nine Star Enterprises AK Youth First 907-743-6074 rogerh@ninestar.com
Martha Helms The Learning Cafe (KIBSD) AK Youth First 907-481-6247 mhelms03@kodiakschools.org
Micheley Hoeft Alaska Vocational Technical Center WIA Youth 907-224-6116 micheley.hoeft@alaska.gov
Laura Hohman DOL/ESD - Youth Hiring Center AK Youth First 907-742-8922 laura.hohman@alaska.gov
Gai Hooker DOL/ESD - Ketchikan AK Youth First 907-228-3234 gai.hooker@alaska.gov
Tamara Hornbuckle Fairbanks Northstar Borough School District - NPHS AK Youth First 907-488-3761 ext. 9253 thornbuckle@northstar.k12.ak.us
Nick Horras Yuut Elitnaurviat Denali Training Fund Youth 907-543-0996 nhorras@yuut.org
Thomas Jenkins Empower 1 WIA Youth 907-770-5932 store5329@theupsstore.com 
Beverly Jenkins Empower 1 WIA Youth 907-770-5932 store5329@theupsstore.com 
Jackie Johnson Yuut Elitnaurviat AK Youth First 907-543-0993 jjohnson@yuut.org
Karen Johnson Denali Commission Denali Training Fund Youth 907-271-3036 karenj@denali.gov
Jennifer Jones Governor's Council on Disabilities & Special Education 907-269-8462 jennifer.jones@alaska.gov
Ruth Keator Fairbanks North Star Borough School District AK Youth First 907-451-2000 x538 rkeator@northstar.k12.ak.us
Ernie Kirby Mat-Su Borough School District WIA Youth 907-746-9227 ernie.kirby@matsuk12.us
Kimberly Kolvig DOL/ESD - Juneau AK Youth First 907-465-5948 kimberly.kolvig@alaska.gov
Gregory Kramer Covenant House Alaska WIA Youth 907-339-4428 gkramer@covenanthouseak.org
Desirae Kroener Bristol Bay Native Association WIA Youth 907-842-6219 dkroener@bbna.com
Ann LeFavor Access Alaska WIA Youth 907-479-7940 alefavor@accessalaska.net
David G. Lewis UAA/KBC-YJTP WIA Youth 907-235-2245 indgl@uaa.alaska.edu
Luisa Machuca Kawerak, INC. AK Youth First 907-443-4361 ye.director@kawerak.org
Teri Mader Nine Star Enterprises WIA Youth 907-743-6074 terim@ninestar.com
Kelly Meeker Anchorage Park Foundation AK Youth First 907-274-1003 kelly@anchorageparkfoundation.org
Lana Metcalf Amundsen Educational Center WIA Youth 907-262-9055 lana@aecak.org
Moriah Miles Alaska Process Industry Careers Consortium AK Youth First 907-743-6803 mmiles@apicc.org
Billigo Mills Chugach School District Denali Training Fund Youth 907-222-2712 bmills@chugachschools.com
Deb Mucha DOL/ESD - Anchorage WIA Youth 907-269-2055 deb.mucha@alaska.gov
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Dennis Murray Alaska State Hospital and Nursing Home Association AK Youth First 907-646-1444 dennis@ashnha.com
Michelle Olson Bristol Bay Native Association WIA Youth 907-843-0326 booboo_2044@yahoo.com
Geraldine Ongtowasruk Kawerak, Inc. WIA Youth 907-443-4275 ye.coord@kawerak.org
Tim Perry Nine Star Enterprises WIA Youth 907-743-6074 timp@ninestar.com
Bonnie Powell Project GRAD Denali Training Fund Youth 907-235-5612 bpowell@kpbsd.k12.ak.us
Mary Rodman‐Lopez DOL/ESD - Juneau WIA Youth 907-465-5953 mary.rodman-lopez@alaska.gov
Lucas Sailor Access Alaska AK Youth First 907-479-7940 lsailor@accessalaska.net
Lu Seapy Southeast Regional Resource Center AK Youth First 907-586-5718 lus@serrc.org
Mark Smedley Anchorage School District WIA Youth 907-742-1158 smedley_mark@asdk12.org
Loretta Spalding Kenai Peninsula Borough School District AK Youth First 907-252-3676 lorettaspalding@hotmail.com
Natalie Stefano Nine Star Enterprises WIA Youth 907-743-6074 natalies@ninestar.com
Susan Thames Dillingham City School District AK Youth First 907-842-5109 susan@dlgsd.org
Tiffany Tony Yuut Elitnaurviat WIA Youth 907-543-0990 ttony@yuut.org
Dorian Traylor Cook Inlet Tribal Council WIA Youth 907-793-3273 dtraylor@citci.com
Jim Utter Career Exploration Opportunities Denali Training Fund Youth 907-243-7101 jutter@alaska.net
Colleen Vague DOL/ESD - Mat-Su Wasilla AK Youth First 907-352-2586 colleen.vague@alaska.gov
Caroline Venuti Youth Job Training Program WIA Youth 907-235-1663 incmv@uaa.alaska.edu
Jessica Walker Nine Star Enterprises WIA Youth 907-743-6074 jessicaw@ninestar.com
Kathleen Watkins The Learning Cafe (KIBSD) Denali Training Fund Youth 907-481-6241 kwatkins01@kodiakschools.org
Kenneth Matthew Weber II Access Alaska WIA Youth 907-479-7940/Cell:  407-883-0166 Colby38@hotmail.com
Adriane Welch Yuut Elitnaurviat WIA Youth 907-543-0991 awelch@yuut.org
Constance Williams DOL/ESD - Mat-Su Wasilla WIA Youth 907-352-2508 constance.williams@alaska.gov
Tammy Williamson DOL/ESD - Youth Hiring Center AK Youth First 907-742-8922 tammy.williamson@alaska.gov
Carol Wilson Chugach School District Denali Training Fund Youth 907-222-2712 cwilson@chugachschools.com
Miok Wolbers DOL/Division of Vocational Rehanilitation 907-269-3580 miok.wolbers@alaska.gov
Patty Woody Fairbanks North Star Borough School District-Lathrop High School AK Youth First 907-456-7794 x17536 pwoody@northstar.k12.ak.us
Carol Wren Cook Inlet Tribal Council WIA Youth 907-793-3301 cwren@citci.com

Day 2
Name Organization Phone # Email
Greg Cashen Executive Director, DOL/Alaska Workforce Investment Boad 907-269-3569 greg.cashen@alaska.gov
Gerry Andrews DOL - Apprenticeship 907-269-4675 gerry.andrews@alaska.gov
Jeff Selvey DOL/Alaska Workforce Investment Board 907-269-3018 jeff.selvey@alaska.gov
Gary Abernathy DOL/ESD - Youth Hiring Center 907-742-8922 gary.abernathy@alaska.gov
Laura Hohman DOL/ESD - Youth Hiring Center 907-742-8922 laura.hohman@alaska.gov
Anne Adams Consultant/Trainer in Human Service Delivery 919-489-9036 anneadams@gmail.com

Day 3
Name Organization Phone # Email
Jack Cannon DOL/Division of Administrative Services - Research & Analysis 907-465-6030 jack.cannon@alaska.gov
Joy Swartz DOL/Division of Labor Standards and Safety - Wage & Hour 907-269-4900 joy.swartz@alaska.gov
Gary Abernathy DOL/ESD - Youth Hiring Center 907-742-8922 gary.abernathy@alaska.gov
Laura Hohman DOL/ESD - Youth Hiring Center 907-742-8922 laura.hohman@alaska.gov
Moriah Miles Alaska Process Industry Careers Consortium 907-743-6803 mmiles@apicc.org
Ray DePriest Mat-Su Borough School District 907-746-9238 Ray.DePriest@matsuk12.us
Lymus Capehart U.S DOL - Office of Apprenticeship 907-271-5035 capehart.lymus@dol.gov
Larry LeDoux Commissioner, Depatment of Education & Early Development 907-465-2802 larry.ledoux@alaska.gov
Roger Hamacher Nine Star Enterprises 907-743-6074 rogerh@ninestar.com
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Ann LeFavor Access Alaska 907-479-7940 alefavor@accessalaska.net
Shane Bannarbie Alaska Military Youth Academy 907-384-6330 shane.bannarbie@alaska.gov
Michael Eichele Raven Electric - Speaker 907-349-9668 meichele@ravenelectricinc.com
Betty Jo Dibbles Alaska Operating Engineers 907-242-2340 bdibble@aoeett.org
Lisa Pekish Denali Gasline
Rick Calcote Health & Social Services 907-269-3617 rick.calcote@alaska.gov
Audry Alstrom Alaska Energy Authority 907-771-3000 aalstrom@aidea.org
Kimberly Kolvig DOL/ESD - Juneau 907-465-5948 kimberly.kolvig@alaska.gov
Randy Cheap Alaska Works Partnership 907-457-2597 rcheap@alaskaworks.org
Mary Rodman‐Lopez DOL/ESD - Juneau 907-465-5953 mary.rodman-lopez@alaska.gov

Name Organization Phone # Email
Diedre Bailey DOL/Business Partnerships - WIA Youth, Program Coordinator 907-269-3744 diedre.bailey@alaska.gov
Carrie Couey DOL/Business Partnerships - Denali Training Fund Youth, Program Coordinator 907-269-4551 carrie.couey@alaska.gov
Leasa Davis DOL/Business Partnerships - WIA, Program Coordinator 907-465-5944 leasa.davis@alaska.gov
Corine Geldhof DOL/Business Partnerships - Director 907-465-4890 corine.geldhof@alaska.gov
Roger Foisy DOL/Business Partnerships - Program Coordinator 907-269-4647 roger.foisy@alaska.gov
Chari Henton DOL/Business Partnerships - Denali Training Fund Youth, Grants Administrator 907-269-3745 chari.henton@alaska.gov
Rut Ocasio DOL/Business Partnerships - Admin Assistant 907-269-3576 rut.ocasio@alaska.gov
Barbara Robinson DOL/Business Partnerships - Alaska Youth First, Grants Administrator 907-269-4652 barbara.robinson@alaska.gov
Mary Rowland DOL/Business Partnerships - WIA Youth, Grants Administrator 907-269-4660 mary.rowland@alaska.gov
Carol Schumacher DOL/Business Partnerships - Alaska Youth First, Program Coordinator 907-269-4658 carol.schumacher@alaska.gov
Mike Shiffer DOL/Business Partnerships - Assistant Director 907-269-3729 mike.shiffer@alaska.gov
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